
14.  ALL CRIMP FITTINGS TO 1/2" PEX TUBING REQUIRE 1/2" CLAMP 140171-03-000.

13.  FOR CALLOUTS SEE DWG NO. 303369-01-000.

12.  REMOVE CAP FROM CONNECTOR 114974-01-000, INSTALL SCREEN
     191399-01-000 OVER HOLE, RE-INSTALL CAP. 

11.  ATTACH SEAL TO BRACE WHERE IT CONTACTS HEATER PAD.

10.  PREP THE SURFACE PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE APPLYING THE HEATING PAD.

 9.  SEE WIRING INSTL-BODY FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS. 

 8.  NIPPLE TO BE TRIMMED TO LENGTH ON INSTALL.

 7.  SECURE VENT PIPE WITH CLAMP 062401-02-000.

 6.  VENT PIPE MUST PROJECT 51 MIN AND 64 MAX ABOVE ROOF FOR PROPER FIT AND FUNCTION.

 5.  SEAL AROUND SHOWER WITH SILICONE.

 4.  SECURE DRAINAGE PIPES TO CABINET USING WIRE TIE 108046-02-000, AND SCREW 000G67-10-12U AT INTERVALS
     OF NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET APART.

 3.  ALL PIPE AND FITTINGS TO BE ASSEMBLED WITH SOLVENT 004020-01-000 (USA), 004020-02-000 (CAN)

 2.  SLOPE OF TRAP ARM MUST BE 6 PER 305 mm.

 1.  SLOPE OF HORIZONTAL PIPING TO BE MINIMUM OF 3 PER 305 mm.

NOTES:

1B1 CODES/STANDARDS USA
265 CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS
23T DRAINAGE SYSTEM-HEATED

ITEM/PART NO:

2

ANGLE               

6

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES:

REV

D

6

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE
  IN MILLIMETERS

C

7

COPYRIGHT 2017 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES, INC.

7

12

4 3

TWO-PLACE (X.XX)    

5

A

B

MATERIAL:

ONE-PLACE (X.X)     

FIRST USED: (REF)

4 3

8 5

8

SHEET:

C

REF:

DFTR:

B

DESCRIPTION:

WEIGHT: (LBS)

WHOLE DIM (X)       
A

DSNR:

1

D

REFER TO ES0018 FOR FASTENER
TIGHTENING GUIDELINES

 
 

1.5

0.50

1

3

DRAINAGE SYSTEM INSTL

 
 1 OF 5 000213530 / 30233401000

17 848P

CD CD

BA

CA

FOR
DRAINAGE
CALLOUTS

SEE DWG NO.
000211962 / 
303370-01-000

X-X
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E-1

VIEW BA

DETAIL BC

DETAIL BC

DETAIL BB
DETAIL BB

SINK-GALLEY,SNGL,OVAL W/LID
165378-01-CHT
STRAINER W/BASKET & NUT, 2
163569-01-000
SEAL
091255-03-000(940)

TRAP-WATERLESS
165406-01-000

A-15

E-14

E-1

Y-1

C-3

E-14

E-6

TUBE
124188-01-000
( LENTH)

4
100

1
160

1
385

1
65

1
55

1
220

1
215

1
215

1
115

1
525

E-1

E-1

TU-9
2400

1314

14

13 TU-9
1040

13

13

13

14

GASKET-DRAINAGE
167219-03-CHT
(UNDER WOOD FLOOR)

CP-2

S-2

6

G-1 7

ADAPTER-ANGLE
165406-02-000

E-1

1
200

STRAP COUNDUIT
008406-01-000

SPACER-VENT
000030740 / 316787-01-CHT

E-54

E-54

E-53

S-213
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VIEW CADETAIL CB

DETAIL CB

PANEL-WATER PUMP
149477-02-CHT
FOAM
140364-01-CHT
SCREW-PAN,HEAD
000G39-08-16U (4)

SCREW
000G39-08-16U (4)

E-1

E-1

E-1

E-1

TOILET-STYLE II,W/SPRAYER
160815-01-CHT

Y-1

E-5

A-15

TRAP-WATERLESS,1-1/2
165406-01-000

ADAPTER-IN LINE,1 1/4
165406-04-000

STRAINER ASM-PLASTIC
106116-01-CHT

SECTION CD-CD

COMPARTMENT-STORAGE
179218-01-CHT
DOOR-STORAGE
179220-01-CHT
FOAM
179377-01-CHT
SCREW
000G67-10-10U (10)

SHOWER INSTL
000010151 / 311006-01-XXX

HOLDER-DRYROLL TISSUE
190211-01-CHT

CE

CE

SECTION CE-CE

513

TOILET SPRAYER

501

1
365

1
365

1
100

1
500

1
400

1
90

1
300

4
100

TU-9
250

13

13

TU-8
290

F-9

13

1413

13

14

13
PW-5 13

14

TU-8
275

13

DETAIL CC
(SHOWN W/OUT FLOOR)

CP-2

S-2

6 G-1

GROMMET
071015-13-000

7

1314

GASKET-DRAINAGE
167219-03-CHT
(UNDER WOOD FLOOR)

GASKET-DRAINAGE
167219-01-CHT
(UNDER WOOD FLOOR)

GASKET-DRAINAGE
167219-04-CHT
(UNDER WOOD FLOOR)

G-2

TU-9
50

E-25

FLANGE-CLOSET
167352-01-000
SCREW
087721-01-000 (6)

TU-9
87513

13
13

13

14

CONNECTOR-HULL,W/STRAINER
114974-01-000
SCREEN-DRAIN
191399-01-000 12

DETAIL CC

13

13
TU-8
60

1
55

C-3

PLATFORM ASM-TOILET
000026747 / 314583-01-000

14

SEALANT-UETHANE
185987-01-000
(APPLY SEALANT TO THE
BOTTOM OF SHOWER PAN
IN A ZIG - ZAG PATTERN)

SPACER-VENT
000030740 / 316787-01-CHT

2
200

E-53
E-53

E-54

E-54

E-54

E-54
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FRONT
AXLE

VEHICLE

861

1306

DATUM
DA

DETAIL DB

DETAIL DB

61

51

1349

15

DCDC

SECTION DC-DC

BRACKET
000019562 / 313933-01-CHT
SCREW
000G39-10-10U (4)

BOLT-J
000006977 / 310519-01-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

BOLT-J
000006976 / 310515-01-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

BRACKET
000019562 / 313933-01-CHT
SCREW
000G39-10-10U (4)

BOLT-J
000006974 / 310514-01-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

BOLT-J
091274-09-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

CP-1 H-1

A-4

N-2

2
225

E-19PANEL-SERVICE CENTER
000013307 / 311648-01-CHT
SCREW-PAN,HEAD
000G39-08-16U (9)

V-10

VALVE
062421-14-000

E-5

B-2

ADAPTER
170876-01-000
CLAMP
062401-01-000

HOSE
191977-01-000
(1450)
CONDUIT
173083-01-400
(WIRE TIE MACERATOR PUMP
HOSE UP TO THE CHASSIS
FRAME ASM)

SUPPORT ASM-PUMP MACERATOR
000016675 / 313214-01-CHT
PLATE ASM
165825-02-CHT (4)
(PLACE DOWN THRU HOLES IN FLOOR)
NUT
000D39-06-00U(4)

VIEW DA
EA

PUMP-MACERATOR PUMP
165762-02-000
MACHINE SCREW
000G19-10-20U (4)
NUT
000D28-10-00U (4)
WASHER
000E14-10-00U (4)

COVER-PUMP,MACERATOR
166945-01-CHT
SCREW-PAN,HEAD
000G39-10-10U (8)

PLUG-PLASTIC
061420-03-000

BOLT-J
000006977 / 310519-01-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

BOLT-J
000006976 / 310515-01-000
HEX_NUT
000D29-06-00U
WASHER
000E13-18-00U

C-4
1

50
1

100

VALVE
062421-03-000

1
50

A-12

TANK ASM-HOLDING,18 GAL
000012869 / 311519-01-000

TANK ASM-HOLDING,21 GAL
000007642 / 312559-01-000

GROMMET
071015-30-000
HANDLE-EXTENSION
000025711 / 315391-01-000

BRACKET-TANK
000019656 / 313913-01-CHT
SCREW
000G39-10-10U (4)

A-9

C-5
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CHANNEL ASM-TANK
000016364 / 313141-01-CHT
SEAL-FOAM
154585-05-CHT
(260)

PAD-HEATER
133972-04-000 9 10

PAD-HEATER
133972-04-000

U-CHANNEL
000006958 / 310497-01-CHT
SEAL-FOAM
154585-05-CHT
(260)

11

23T
109

U-CHANNEL
000006958 / 310497-01-CHT

11

U-CHANNEL
165872-02-CHT

TUBE-W/HOLES
000015163 / 312835-01-CHT

23T

VIEW EA

PANEL-SHIELD
000019567 / 313934-01-CHT
BOLT
000C12-04-12U(3)
WASHER
000E13-04-00U(3)
NUT
000D29-04-00U(3)

EB EB

SECTION EB-EB

BRACKET; COMPT, SEWER
000024533 / 315071-01-CHT
SCREW-PAN,HEAD
000G39-08-12U (2)

COMPT ASM-SEWER HOSE, STORAGE
000024195 / 314922-01-CHT
BOLT
000G42-04-16U (6)

BRACKET; COMPT, SEWER 2
000024576 / 315072-01-CHT
SCREW-PAN,HEAD
000G39-08-12U (4)

181

CHANNEL ASM-TANK
000016359 / 313137-01-CHT

CHANNEL ASM-TANK
000016364 / 313141-01-CHT
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